

Order No. 1
 Effective Date: 12/6/2021
 Agreement Date: 10/13/2020
 Project No. 127-E1-024

NAME OF PROJECT: HIKE / BIKE TRAIL - NORTHWEST PHASE II

OWNER: CITY OF LEXINGTON

CONTRACTOR: T.L. SUND CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT/INSTALLED QUANTITY			DIFFERENCE	UNIT PRICE	ADD/ DEDUCT
8	Construct 6" Thick P.C. Concrete Hike-Bike Trail, Type 47B-3500	4600	4641	S.Y.	41	\$38.25	\$1,568.25
15	Furnish & Apply Seeding, Mulching and Fertilizer a. Type B	1.9	2.5	Ac.	0.6	\$2,140.00	\$1,284.00
TOTAL ADJUSTED CHANGE ORDER PRICE							\$2,852.25

JUSTIFICATION: To adjust contract quantities to actual quantities installed.

Change to CONTRACT PRICE:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE: \$299,471.80
 Net increase resulting from this CHANGE ORDER: \$2,852.25
 The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: \$302,324.05

Change to CONTRACT TIME:

The CONTRACT TIME will be increased to reflect a substantial completion date of September 30, 2021.

Approvals Required: To be effective, this order must be approved as required by the General Conditions.

Approved by: Debbie Lujan, T.L. SUND CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

Approved by: _____, CITY OF LEXINGTON

Approved by: Tyler Miller, MILLER & ASSOCIATES

OWNER COPY